

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Community Development - CDBG/Home To: City Council From: City Manager & Staff Council Meeting Date: January 16, 2018 Re: Authorizing an Agreement with Job Point for Vocational Training Programs to Serve Persons Referred to the Alternative Sentencing Courts from the Boone County Circuit Court.

Executive Summary

The attached resolution authorizes a new agreement for \$24,000 in Council Reserves to Job Point for the provision of vocational training programs to serve persons referred to the Alternative Sentencing Courts from the Boone County Circuit Court.

Discussion

At the September 19, 2016 City Council meeting, City Council approved the transfer of \$24,000 of the remaining FY16 Council Reserves, to fund scholarships for students referred from the Boone County Circuit Court Alternative Sentencing Courts. Primary programs included heating, ventilation and air conditioning; highway and heavy construction; and construction and general carpentry. Council approved a funding agreement for these activities at the October 17, 2016 Council meeting, which funded activities through December 31, 2017. The agreement has since expired and Job Point has not used the funding within the agreement. Job Point requested an extension of time to complete these activities. This resolution authorizes a new agreement with Job Point for this purpose through December 31, 2018.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: None Long-Term Impact: None

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impacts

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Social Equity, Secondary Impact: Operational Excellence, Tertiary Impact:

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Livable & Sustainable Communities, Secondary Impact: Mobility, Connectivity, and Accessibility, Tertiary Impact: Land Use & Growth Management



City of Columbia 701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History	
Date	Action
9/19/2016	City Council approved the transfer of funds from Council Reserves to the City Manager's Office for this purpose.
10/17/2016	Council approved an agreement with Job Point authorizing the use of \$24,000 for these purposes.

Suggested Council Action

Approve the resolution authorizing a new agreement with Job Point.